BY-LAW 2025-07 To confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet at its meeting held on January 14, 2025

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ALFRED AND PLANTAGENET

By-law 2025-07

WHEREAS section 5 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, provides that the powers of a municipal corporation are to be exercised by the council;

AND WHEREAS section 11 of the said Municipal Act provides that the powers of every council are to be exercised by by-law;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet at this meeting be confirmed and adopted by by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT actions of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet in respect of each motion and resolution passed and other action taken by the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet at this meeting is hereby adopted and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this By-law.
- 2. THAT the President Officer and the appropriate officials of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet referred to in the preceding section.
- **3. THAT** the Presiding Officer, or in his absence, the appointed Acting Presiding Officer, and the Clerk, or in the absence of the Clerk, the Deputy Clerk, are authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary on that behalf and to affix thereto the corporate seal of the Corporation of the Township of Alfred and Plantagenet.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL ON THE 14th OF JANUARY 2025.

Yves Laviolette, Mayor

Julie Prud'homme, Clerk